

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 714 OF 2013

VIYYAPPU JAHANVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PRASAD RAO @ VIYYAPPU PRASADRAO Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is still awaited from the respondent. However a letter has been received purported to be issued by the respondent stating that he has no objection in transferring the matter. Notice to the respondent was issued from the Registry on 7.10.2013. It has neither been returned back nor acknowledgment card received. In the above circumstance and in the absence of anything to doubt the genuineness of the above letter, I am inclined to treat it as proper service.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |
|mg | Registrar |